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Abbildungen zur Montage / lllustrations for assembly / lllustrations pour le montage /

Afbeeldingen voor montage

3.1 - Produktansicht / Product view / Vue du produit / Productaanzicht
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4.4 - Montage des Torrahmens / Assembling the door frame / Montage du cadre / Montage van het deurframe

4.4.1 - Vormontage des Torrahmens / Door frame pre-assembly / Préassemblage de I’huisserie de porte / Voomontage

deurraam

S12
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4.4.2 - Montage der Maueranker / Mounting the wall anchors / Montage des ancrages muraux /

Montage van de muurankers

2120 mm

BRB

<119 mm
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4.4.3 - Dubelmontage des Torrahmens / Mounting the plugs for the door frame / Chevillage du cadre / Plugmontage van het
deurframe
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4.4.4 - Vormontage der waagerechten Laufschienenpaare / Preassembling the horizontal rail pairs / Pré-montage des rails
jumeaux horizontaux / Voormontage van de horizontale looprailparen

4.4.5 - Montage der Laufschienenpaare am Rahmen / Mounting the rail pairs to the frame / Montage des rails jumeaux
horizontaux sur le cadre / Montage van de horizontale looprailparen op het frame

S17

>



4.4.6 - Abhédngen der waagerechten Laufschienenpaare / Suspending the horizontal rail pairs / Accrochage des rails jumeaux

horizontaux / Afhangen van de horizontale looprailparen

X>500 mm
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4.5 - Montage des Torblattes / Mounting the door leaf / Montage du tablier de porte / Montage van het deurblad

4.5.1 - Vormontage der Bodensektion / Premounting the bottom section / Pré-montage de la section de sol / Voormontage
van de vloersectie
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4.5.4 - Montage der Schlosssektion / Mounting the lock (optional) / Montage de la section a serrure / Montage van de
slotsectie
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4.5.8 - Montage der Mittelbander / Mounting the middle hinges / Montage des charniéres centrales / Montage van de

middenscharnieren
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4.6.2 - Zugfedern einhdngen / Suspending the tension springs / Accrochage des ressorts de traction / Trekveren inhaken

A17



4.6.3 - Montage des Torblattes abschlieBen / Completing the installation of the door leaf / Achévement du montage du

tablier / Montage van het deurblad afronden
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4.7.1 - Montage des Handseils (optional) / Mounting the manual cable / Montage du cable a main / Montage van de handkabel
/ ) ]o / ]@

44

91 91
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4.7.2 - Montage der Laufschienenklemmen / Mounting the rail clamps / Montage des clips de rail / Montage van de
looprailklemmen

amm=bmm

WANW POV N/




A20

4.7.3 - Riegelblech montieren / Mounting the bolt plate / Montage de la gache / Grendelplaat monteren
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Leistungserkldarung / Declaration of performance / Déclaration de performances / Prestatieverklaring

LEISTUNGSERKLARUNG Nr. 0030-CPR-2022

. Eindeutiger Kenncode des Produkttyps: Sectional Door ISO70 V2

2. Hand- oder ati Tor, Einbau in von Personen, fiir eine sichere
Zufahrt fiir Waren und Fahrzeuge, begleitet oder gefiihrt von Personen, in industriellen, gewerblichen oder
Wohnbereichen.

3. Hersteller: Novoferm GmbH
Isselburger Strasse 31, D-46459 Rees, Germany
Tel.: +492850910-0 / Fax: +492850910-646
E-Mail: info@novoferm.com
4. -
5. System(e) zur Bewertung und Uberpriifung der Leistungsbestandigkeit: 3
6. Harmonisierte Norm: EN 13241:2003+A2:2016
Notifizierte Stelle(n): 0044
7. Erklérte Leistung(en):
Wesentliche Merkmale Leistung
siehe CE-
Freisetzung gefdl NPD
gegen Windlast siehe CE-
siehe CE-
L ssigkeil siehe CE-
Sicheres Offnen (bei senkrecht bewegten Toren) bestanden
Festlegung der Geometrie von siehe CE-
Festigkeit und Stabilitét bestanden
(bei atigten Toren) bestanden
D it von 4 und L i siehe CE-
8. -

Die Leistung des vorstehenden Produkts entspricht der erklarten Leistung / den erklarten Leistungen. Fir die Erstellung der
Leistungserklarung im Einklang mit der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 305/2011 ist allein der obengenannte Hersteller verantwortlich.

KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Der obengenannte Hersteller erklart eigenverantwortlich, dass das oben bezeichnete Tor -in Kombination mit einem der
vorgeschriebenen Torantriebe N-423 (Novomatic 423), N-563 S (Novomatic 563S), B-1200 (Novomatic 823S), NovoPort IV
oder NovoPort Speed - konform ist mit den einschlagigen Bestimmungen der:
K EG-Maschinenrichtlinie (Richtlinie 2006/42/EG) / Angewandte technische Spezifikation: EN 12453:2017
X EG-Niederspannungsrichtlinie (Richtlinie 2014/35/EU) / Angewandte technische Spezifikation: EN 60335-1:2012,

EN 60335-2-95:2015
K EMV- Richtlinie (Richtlinie 2014/30/EU) / Angewandte technische Spezifikation: EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3:2007

Unterzeichnet fiir den Hersteller und im Namen des Herstellers von:
/7 |
/ /
[ (A
Dr. René Schmitz, Mitglied der Geschéftsfiihrung, CSCO
Rees, 01, Oktober 2022 [Original]

@ DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE No 0030-CPR-2022

. Unique identification code of the product-type: Sectional Door ISO70 V2
. Intended use/es: Manually or power operated, intended for installation in areas in the reach of persons, and for which

the main intended uses are giving safe access for goods and vehicles accompanied or driven by persons in

industrial, commercial or residential premises.
. Manufacturer: Novoferm GmbH

Isselburger Strasse 31, D-46459 Rees, Germany
Tel.: +492850910-0 / Fax: +492850910-646
Email: info@novoferm.com

[N

w

4 -

5. System/s of AVCP: 3

6. Harmonised standard: EN 13241:2003+A2:2016

Notified bodylies: 0044

7. Declared
Essential characteristics Performance
Water tightness see CE mark
Release of dangerous NPD
Resistance to wind load see CE mark
Thermal resistance see CE mark
Air il see CE mark
Safe opening (vertically moving doors) pass
Definition of geometry of glass see CE mark

resistance and stability pass

Operating forces (power operated doors) pass
Durability of water tightness, thermal resistance and air see CE mark

8

The performance of the product identified above is in conformity with the set of declared performancels.
This declaration of performance is issued, in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 305/2011, under the sole responsibility of the
manufacturer identified above.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
The above-mentioned manufacturer declares on his own ility that the abs tioned door - in ination with one
of the prescribed door drives N-423 (Novomatic 423), N-563 S (Novomatic 563S), B-1200 (Novomatic 823S), NovoPort IV or
NovoPort Speed - is in conformity with the relevant regulations of:
® EC Machinery Directive (Directive 2006/42/EC) / Applied Technical Specification: EN 12453:2017
R EC Low Voltage Directive (Directive 2014/35/EU) / Applied Technical Specification: EN 60335-1:2012, EN 60335-2-95:2015
® EMC Directive (Directive 2014/30/EU) / Applied Technical Specification: EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3:2007

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

DECLARATION DES PERFORMANCES no 0030-CPR-2022

. Code d'identification unique du produit type : Sectional Door ISO70 V2
. Usage(s) prévu(s) : Porte a activation manuelle ou motorisée @ monter dans les zones d’accés de personnes afin de

permettre I'accés sécurisé des marchandises et des véhicules, accompagnés ou conduits par des personnes, dans

des espaces il i iaux ou d’habitati
. Fabricant : Novoferm GmbH

Isselburger Strasse 31, D-46459 Rees, Allemagne
Tél.: +492850910-0 / Fax : +492850910-646
Email : info@novoferm.com

RN

w

4 -
5. Systéme(s) d'évaluation et de vérification de la constance des performances 3
6. Norme harmonisée EN 13241:2003+A2:2016
Organisme(s) notifié(s) 0044
7 éclaré
Caractéristiques essentielles Performances
Etanchéité a l'eau voir marquage CE
Libération de NPD
Résistance a la charge due au vent voir marquage CE
Résistance thermique voir marquage CE
Perméabilté a I'air voir marquage CE
Ouvertures sdres (pour les portes a ouverture verticale) pass
Géométrie des en verre voir marquage CE
Résistance mécanique et stabilité pass
Forces de manceuvre (pour les portes é pass
Durabilité de 'étanchéité & l'eau, de la résistance thermique et de la gabilité a 'air voir marquage CE
8. -

Les performances du produit identifié ci-dessus sont conformes aux performances déclarées. Conformément au réglement (UE)
no 305/2011, la présente déclaration des performances est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant mentionné ci-dessus.

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
Le fabricant sus-nommé déclare sous sa propre responsabilité¢ que la porte désignée plus haut -, en combinaison avec I'un des
entrainements prescrits N-423 tic 423), N-563 S ic 563S), B-1200 8238), NovoPort IV ou
NovoPort Speed - est conforme aux dispositions applicables des directives suivantes
Directive Machines CE (directive 2006/42/CE) / spécification technique utilisée : EN 12453:2017
@ Directive Basse tension CE (directive 2014/35/UE) / spécifications techniques utilisées : EN 60335-1:2012,
EN 60335-2-95:2015
Directive CEM (directive 2014/30/UE) / spécifications techniques utilisées : EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3:2007

=

=

Signé pour le fabricant et en son nom par

Dr. René Schmitz, membre de la direction / directeur de la chaine d'approvisionnement, CSCO

Rees, le 01 octobre 2022 Traduction de I'original |

()
/
1l
Dr. René Schmitz, Member of the Management Board / CSCO
Rees, 01.10.2022
@ PRESTATIEVERKLARING nr. 0030-CPR-2022
1. Unieke identificatiecode van het producttype: Sectional Door ISO70 V2
2. Beoogd(e) i of deur, montage in toegangen voor personen, voor een veilige
toegang voor goederen en i met ige of i bediening, in de industriéle, commerciéle of
de woonsector.
3. Fabrikant: Novoferm GmbH
Isselburger Strasse 31, D-46459 Rees, Germany
Tel.: +492850910-0 / Fax: +492850910-646
Email: info@novoferm.com
4.
5. Het systeem of de systemen voor de beoordeling en verificatie van de prestatiebestendigheid : 3
6. Geharmoniseerde norm:  EN 13241:2003+A2:2016
Aangemelde instantie(s): 0044
7.
Essentiéle kenmerken Prestaties
zie CE
Vrijkomen van gevaarlijke NPD
Weerstand bij windlast zie CE:-
weerstand zie CE
L zie CE
Veilig openen (bij verticaal deuren) pass
Bepaling van de geometrie van Zie CE:
Mechanische vastheid en stabiliteit pass
(bij motorisch deuren) pass
D id van thermische weerstand en zie CE
8. -
De prestaties van het hierboven omschreven product zijn conform de prestaties. Deze i ing wordt in

overeenstemming met Verordening (EU) nr. 305/2011 onder de exclusieve verantwoordelijkheid van de hierboven vermelde
fabrikant verstrekt.

CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
De bovengenoemde fabrikant verklaart onder eigen ling dat de hierboven ide deur - in combinatie met een
van de ij N-423 423), N-563 S 563S), B-1200 (Novomatic 823S),
NovoPort IV of NovoPort Speed - voldoet aan de van toepassing zijnde bepalingen van de
K EG-Machinerichtijn (richtliin 2006/42/EG) / toegepaste technische specificatie: EN 12453:2017
K EG-Laagspanningsrichtiijn (richtlijn 2014/35/EU) / toegepaste technische specificatie: EN 60335-1:2012, EN 60335-2-95:2015
®  EMC-richtlijn (richtiijn 2014/30/EU) / toegepaste technische specificatie: EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3:2007

Ondertekend voor en namens de fabrikant door:

Dr. René Schmitz, lid van de directie / CSCO

Rees, 01.10.2022 vertaling van het origineel

Wir erkldren, dass die Vorgaben des Herstellers eingehalten wurden

We hereby confirm compliance with the manufacturer’s specifications.

Nous déclarons avoir respecté les instructions du fabricant.

Wij verklaren dat de voorschriften van de producent in acht werden genomen.

City, Date: Signature:




A28

YDEEVNEDEKLARATION nr. 0030-CPR-2022

. Varetypens unikke identifikationskode: Sectional Door 1SO70 V2

2. Tilsigtet anvendelse: Manuelt eller elektrisk betjent port for sikker tilkersel for varer og af keretgjer i industri-,
erhvervs- eller boligomrader ledsaget eller fort af mennesker i adgangsomradet.
3. Fabrikant: Novoferm GmbH
Isselburger Strasse 31, D-46459 Rees, Germany
TIf.: +49850910-0 / Fax: +492850910-646
Email: info@novoferm.com
4 -
5. System eller systemer til vurdering og kontrol af konstansen af ydeevnen: 3
6. Harmoniseret standard: EN 13241:2003+A2:2016
Notificeret organ/notificerede organer: 0044
7. Deklareret ydeevne/deklarerede ydeevner:
Vasentlige egenskaber Ydeevne
se CE-maerkning
Emission af farlige stoffer NPD
Modstand mod i se CE-maerkning
i se CE-maerkning
L se CE-maerkning
Sikker &bning (porte med lodret bevzegelse) pass
Fastlzeggelse af geometri se CE-markning
Mekanisk fasthed og stabilitet pass.
Drivkraft (mekanisk drevne porte) pass
Holdbarhed med hensyn il i og i se CE-maerkning
8 -

Ydeevnen for den vare, der er anfart ovenfor, er i overensstemmelse med den deklarerede ydeevne. Denne ydeevnedeklaration
er udarbejdet i overensstemmelse med forordning (EU) nr. 305/2011 pa eneansvar af den fabrikant, der er anfert ovenfor.

OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING
Den ovenfor navnte producent erkleerer pa eget ansvar, at den ovenfor navnte port - sammen med en af de foreskrevne
portmotorer  N-423  (Novomatic 423), N-563 S (Novomatic 563S), B-1200 (Novomatic 823S), NovoPortIV eller
NovoPort Speed - er i overensstemmelse med de relevante bestemmelser i:
®  maskindirektivet (2006/42/EF) / anvendt teknisk specifikation EN 12453:2017
® lavspaendingsdirektivet (2014/35/EU) / anvendt teknisk specifikation EN 60335-1:2012, EN 60335-2-95:2015
K EMC-direktivet (2014/30/EU) / anvendt teknisk specifikation EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3:2007

Underskrevet for fabrikanten og pa dennes vegne af:

YTELSESERKLAERING nr. 0030-CPR-2022

Entydig identifikasjonskode for produkttypen: Sectional Door ISO70 V2

2 al: Manuell eller port til sikker tilkjorsel av varer og for kjoreteyer i industri- eller
naringsomrade eller i boligomrader, ledsaget eller fort av personer i tilgangsomradet.

3. Produsent: Novoferm GmbH
Isselburger Strasse 31, D-46459 Rees, Germany
TIf. +492850910-0 / Fax: +492850910-646
Email: info@novoferm.com

4, -

5. System eller systemer for & evaluere og kontrollere ytelsesbestandighet: 3

6. Harmonisert standard: EN 13241:2003+A2:2016

Meldt organ(er): 0044

7. Erkleert ytelse:
Vesentlige egenskaper Ytelse
Vanntetthet se CE-merke
Emisjon av farlige stoffer NPD
Motstand mot vir se CE-merke

se CE-merke

Luftg se CE-merke
Sikker apning (for porter som beveges loddrett) pass
Fastleggelse av geometri for glassdeler se CE-merke
Mekanisk fasthet og stabilitet pass
Driftskrefter (for kraftdrevne porter) pass
Holdbarhet for og lufigj i se CE-merke

8. -

Ytelsen til produktet ovenfor tilsvarer den deklarerte ytelsen. Produsenten som er nevnt ovenfor er alene ansvarlig for a
utarbeide ytelseserklzeringen i samsvar med forordning (EU) nr. 305/2011.

SAMSVARSERKLARING
Produsenten nevnt ovenfor erklaerer pa eget ansvar at porten  spesifisert ovenfor - i kombinasjon med en av de foreskrevne
portdrifter ~ N-423  (Novomatic 423), N-563S  (Novomatic 563S), B-1200 (Novomatic 823S), NovoPortIV eller
NovoPort Speed - samsvarer med de relevante bestemmelsene i:
B EC Maskindirektiv (direktiv 2006/42 / EC) / Anvendt teknisk spesifikasjon: EN 12453:2017
B EC lavspenningsdirektiv (direktiv 2014/35 / EU) / Anvendt teknisk spesifikasjon: EN 60335-1:2012, EN 60335-2-95:2015
W EMC-direktiv (direktiv 2014/30 / EU) / Anvendt teknisk spesifikasjon: EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3:2007

Signert for og pa vegne av produsenten av:
/7 ()
! /
& (A

Dr. René Schmitz, medlem av forretningsledelsen / CSCO

If
14 (A
Dr. René Schmitz, Medlem af direktionen / CSCO
Rees, 01.10.2022 oversattelse af o
@ PRESTANDADEKLARATION nr 0030-CPR-2022

. Produkttypens unika identifikationskod: Sectional Door 1S070 V2

2. Avsedd anvandning/avsedda anvandningar: Manuell eller eldriven port, monterad i atkomstomraden for personer, for
saker tillfartsvag for varor och fordon, atfoljd eller ledd av personer, i industriella, kommersiella eller
bostadsomraden.

3. Tillverkare: Novoferm GmbH

Isselburger Strasse 31, D-46459 Rees, Germany
Tel.: +492850910-0 / Fax: +492850910-646
Email: info@novoferm.com

4. -

5. System for beddmning och fortidpande kontroll av prestanda: 3

6. Harmoniserad standard: ~ EN 13241:2003+A2:2016
Anmaltianmélda organ: 0044

7. _Angiven prestanda:

Vasentliga egenskaper Prestanda
Vattentathet se CE-mérkning
Frisattning av farliga NPD
a se CE-mérkning
se CE-mérkning
L se CE-mérkning
Saker dppning (for portar som rér sig lodratt) pass
a av geometri pa se CE-mérkning
Mekanisk hallfasthet och stabilitet pass
Drivkraft (for 0 portar) pass
andighet for Gl é and och appli se CE-markning
8. -
Prestandan for a produkt & med den angivna p . Denna p ion har utférdats i

enlighet med forordning (EU) nr 305/2011 pa eget ansvar av den tillverkare som anges ovan.

Forsakran om dverensstimmelse

Ovan namnd tillverkare forklarar pa eget ansvar att porten som betecknas ovan - i kombination med en av de foreskrivna
i N-423 i 563 S ic 563S), B-1200 ic 823S), NovoPortIV eller

NovoPort Speed - motsvarar tilldmpliga bestammelser i

®  EG-maskindirektivet (direktiv 2006/42/EG) / Tilldmpad teknisk specifikation: EN 12453:2017

®  EG-lagspanningsdirektivet (direktiv 2014/35/EU) / Tillampad teknisk specifikation: EN 60335-1:2012, EN 60335-2-95:2015
B EMC-direktivet (direktiv 2014/30/EU) / Tillimpad teknisk specifikation: EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3:2007

Undertecknad pa tillverkarens vagnar av:

/ /
J( [~
Dr. René Schmitz, medlem i féretagsledningen / CSCO
Rees, 01.10.2022

Vi erklzerer herved, at fabrikantens anvisninger er fulgt.

Vi erklzerer at produsentens spesifikasjoner har blitt overholdt.
Vi forsakrar att tillverkarens uppgifter har beaktats.
Vakuutamme, ettd valmistajan antamia ohjeita on noudatettu.

City, Date: Signature:

Rees, 01.10.2022
@ SUORITUSTASOILMOITUS N:o 0030-CPR-2022
1. Tuotetyypin yksildllinen tunniste: Sectional Door 1SO70 V2
2. Aottu itus (aiotut ovi esineiden ja ajoneuvojen seka henkildiden
adstamiseksi turvallisesti ihi
3. Valmistaja: Novoferm GmbH
Isselburger Strasse 31, D-46459 Rees, Germany
Puh.: +492850910-0 / Faksi: +492850910-646
S-posti: info@novoferm.com
4. -
5. " Kaytety o s . " 3

Pysyvyy
. Yhdenmukaistettu standardi:
limoitettu laitos/ilmoitetut laitokset: 0044

o

EN 13241:2003+A2:2016

7. _lImoitettu suoritustasofilmoitetut suoritustasot:
Perusominaisuudet Suoritustaso
Vedenpitévyys ks. CE-merkinta
Vaarallisten aineiden NPD
T Kestavyys ks. CE-merkinta
L4 4 ks. CE-merkintd
liman lapaisevyys ks. CE-merkinta
Turvallinen i avautuvat ovet) pass
Lasista I muodon maérittely ks. CE-merkinta
lujuus ja vakavuus pass.
Kayttovoimat (konekayttiset ovet) pass
itiivi amméneristavyyden ja ilman I&p: yden pysyvyys ks. CE-merkinta
8. -

Edella yksiloidyn tuotteen joukon mukainen. Tamé suoritustasoilmoitus on
asetuksen (EU) N:o 305/2011 mukaisesti annettu edellé iimoitetun valmistajan yksinomaisella vastuulla.

VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
Yll& mainittu valmistaja vakuuttaa omalla vastuullaan, ettd ylld kuvattu ovi - kun sitd kdytetdan yhdessd jonkin seuraavan
pakollisen avaajan kanssa: N-423 tic 423), N-563 S 563S), B-1200 ic 823S), NovoPort IV tai
NovoPort Speed - on seuraavien asiaankuuluvien maardysten mukainen:
K EY-konedirektiivi (direktiivi 2006/42/EY) / sovellettu tekninen spesifikaatio: EN 12453:2017
B EY-pienjannitedirektiivi (direktiivi 2014/35/EU) / sovellettu tekninen spesifikaatio: EN 60335-1:2012, EN 60335-2-95:2015
X EMC-direktiivi (2014/30/EU) / sovellettu tekninen spesifikaatio: EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3:2007

Valmistajan puolesta allekirjoittanut:
/7 |
1 (A
Dr. René Schmitz, yrityksen johdon jasen/ CSCO
Rees, 01.10.2022




@ DECLARACION DE PRESTACIONES no 0030-CPR-2022

. Coadigo de identificacion tnica del producto tipo: Sectional Door 1ISO70 V2

2. Usos previstos: Puerta de accionamiento manual o mecanico para la seguridad en el acceso de mercancias y
vehiculos en zonas industriales, comerciales o de vivienda.
3. Fabricante: Novoferm GmbH
Isselburger Strasse 31, D-46459 Rees, Alemania
Tf.: +492850910-0 / Fax: +492850910-646
Email: info@novoferm.com
4, -
5. Sistemas de evaluacion y verificacion de la constancia de las prestaciones (EVCP): 3
6. Norma armonizada: EN 13241:2003+A2:2016
Organismos notificados: 0044
7. Prestaciones declaradas:
Caracteristicas esenciales Prestaciones
E: idad al agua véase marcado CE
Liberacion de peligrosas NPD
Resistencia al empuje del viento véase marcado CE
T i i véase marcado CE
Penetracion de aire véase marcado CE
Seguridad de apertura (para puertas de movimiento vertical) pass
D 6n de la geometria y los de cristal véase marcado CE
Resistencia mecénica y estabilidad pass
Fuerzas de servicio (para puertas con acci mecanico) pass
ilidad a la alagua, ala yala on del aire véase marcado CE
8 -
Las prestaciones del prcducto \dent\ﬁcado anteriormente son ccnformes con el conjunto de prestaciones declaradas. La
presente se emite, de con el (UE) no 305/2011, bajo la sola

responsabilidad del iabncanle arriba identificado

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD

El fabricante |nd|cado i declara bajo su que el porton designado anteriormente -, en combinacion
con los prescritos N-423 423), N-563 S ic 563S), B-1200 823S), NovoPort IV
0 NovoPort Speed -, cumple con las disposiciones aplicables de la:
® Directiva 2006/42/CE relativa a las maquinas / Especificacion técnica aplicada: EN 12453:2017
@ Directiva 2014/35/UE de baja tension / Especificacion técnica aplicada: EN 60335-1:2012, EN 60335-2-95:2015
X Directiva 2014/30/UE de compatibilidad energética (CEM) / Especificacion técnica aplicada: EN 61000-6-2:2005,

EN 61000-6-3:2007

Firmado por y en nombre del fabricante por:
l/’
/ /
/¢ (A
Dr. René Schmitz, miembro de la direccion / CSCO
Rees, 01-10-2022

DECLARAGAO DE DESEMPENHO n.o 0030-CPR-2022

1. Cadigo de identificagao tnico do produto-tipo: Sectional Door ISO70 V2

2. Utilizagao(6es) prevista(s): Portao acci manual ou i para o acesso seguro de mercadorias e de
veiculos na zona industrial, comercial ou resi i ou i na zona de acesso por
pessoas.

3. Fabricante: Novoferm GmbH

Isselburger Strasse 31, D-46459 Rees, Germany
Tel.: +492850910-0 / Fax: +492850910-646
Email: info@novoferm.com

4. -
5. de avaliagdo e a0 da do (AVCP) 3
6. Norma harmonizada: EN 13241:2003+A2:2016

Organismo(s) notificado(s): 0044
7. Desempenho(s) declarado(s):

Caracteristicas essenciais Desempenho
aagua ver marcagdo CE
Libertagao de a perigosas NPD
Resisténcia a carga devido & presséo do vento ver marcagdo CE
Resisténcia ao calor ver marcagdo CE
ao ar ver marcagdo CE
Abenura segura (em portdes com movi vertical) pass
Definigdo da geometria de de vidro ver marcagéo CE
Resisténcia mecanica e pass.
Forgas motrizes (em portdes com acci mecanico) pass
D daii i 4 4gua, da resisténcia ao calor e da il aoar ver marcagdo CE

8. -

0 desempenho do produto identificado acima esta em conformidade com o conjunto de desempenhos declarados. A presente

declaragdo de desempenho € emitida, em conformidade com o Regulamento (UE) n.o 3052011, sob a exclusiva
il do fabricante i acima.

Declaragéo de conformidade
O fabricante supramencwonadc declara, sob a sua propna responsab\lldade que o portdo com a designagdo
superior,- com um dos para portoes N-423 423), N-563 S (Novomatic 563S),
B-1200 (Novomatic 823S), NovoPort IV ou NovoPort Speed - cumpre as disposicdes pertinentes da
B diretiva de maquinas da CE (Diretiva 2006/42/CE) / especificages técnicas aplicaveis: EN 12453:2017
K diretiva de baixa tensao (Diretiva 2014/35/UE) / especificacdes técnicas aplicaveis: EN 60335-1:2012, EN 60335-2-95:2015
[@ diretiva CEM (Diretiva 2014/30/UE) / especificacdes técnicas aplicaveis: EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3:2007

Assinado por e em nome do fabricante por:

/7 ()

/ /

[ (A
Dr. René Schmitz, membro do conselho de administragao / CSCO
Rees, 01.10.2022

@ DICHIARAZIONE DI PRESTAZIONE n. 0030-CPR-2022

. Codice di identificazione unico del prodotto-tipo: Sectional Door 1ISO70 V2

2. Usi prewsn Por!one manuale o motonzza!o per un accesso sicuro per merci e veicoli nel settore industriale,
i 0 guidati da persone nell'area di accesso.
3. Fabbricante: Novoferm GmbH
Isselburger Strasse 31, D-46459 Rees, Germany
Tel.: +492850910-0 / Fax: +492850910-646
Email: info@novoferm.com
4. -
5. Sistemi di VVCP: 3
6. Norma armonizzata: EN 13241:2003+A2:2016
Organismi notificati: 0044
7. _Prestazioni dichiarate:
Caratteristiche principali Prestazione
aallacqua v. marchio CE
Rilascio di sostanze pericolose NPD
Resistenza al carico del vento v. marchio CE
Resistenza al calore v. marchio CE
F ilita allaria v. marchio CE
Apertura sicura (per portoni a movimento verticale) pass
Definizione della geometria delle parti costruttive in vetro v. marchio CE
Stabilita e resistenza meccanica pass.
(per portoni i pass
Durata dell' ilita all'acqua, della resistenza al calore e della ilita all'aria v. marchio CE
8 -

La prestazione del prodotto sopra identificato & conforme allinsieme delle prestazioni dichiarate. La presente dichiarazione di
responsabilita viene emessa, in conformita al regolamento (UE) n. 305/2011, sotto la sola responsabilita del fabbricante sopra
identificato.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
Il produttore sopra citato dichiara sotto la propria responsabilita che il portone - sopra descritto, in combinazione con uno dei
motori di portone N-423 (Novomatic 423), N-563 S (Novomatic 563S), B-1200 (Novomatic 823S), NovoPortIV o
NovoPort Speed - prescritti € conforme alle disposizioni afferenti della:
® Direttiva macchine CE (Direttiva 2006/42/CE) / Specifiche tecniche applicate: EN 12453:2017
® Direttiva bassa tensione CE (Direttiva 2014/35/UE) / Specifiche tecniche applicate: EN 60335-1:2012, EN 60335-2-95:2015
B Direttiva CEM (Direttiva 2014/30/UE) / Specifiche tecniche applicate: EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3:2007

Firmato a nome e per conto del fabbricante da

Dr. René Schmitz, membro della Direzione / CSCO

Rees, 01/10/2022 traduzione dell'originale

Declaramos que se han cumplido las especificaciones del fabricante.
Declaramos que as normas do fabricante foram observadas.
Dichiariamo che le prescrizioni del costruttore sono state rispettate.
Prohlasujeme, Ze byly dodrzeny stanovené podminky vyrobce.

City, Date: Signature:

@ PROHLASENI O VLASTNOSTECH &. 0030-CPR-2022

Jedinegny identifikacni kod typu vyrobku: Sectional Door ISO70 V2

Zamyslené/zamyslena pouziti: Ruéné nebo elektricky ovladana vrata, montaz do oblasti pro vchod osob, pro
bezpecny prijezd zboZi a vozidel, doprovazenych nebo fizenych osobami, v primyslovych, komerénich nebo
obytnych oblastech.

. Vyrobce: Novoferm GmbH
Isselburger Strasse 31, D-46459 Rees, Germany
Tel.: +492850910-0 / Fax: +492850910-646
Email: info@novoferm.com

[N

w

4
5. Systém/systémy POSV: 3
6. Harmonizovan norma: EN 13241:2003+A2:2016

Oznameny subjektioznamené subjekty: 0044

7. _Deklarovana vlastnost/Deklarované viastnosti:

Zakladni charakteristiky Vlastnost

Vodotésnost Vize oznageni CE

Uvolfiovani ¢nych latek NPD

Odolnost vici naporu vétru Vize oznaceni CE

Tepelny odpor Vize oznageni CE

Prody3nost Vize oznageni CE

Bezpetné otevirani ( u vrat s kolmym pohyblivym pohybem) pass

Uréeni geometrie sklenénych soucastek Vize oznaceni CE
& pevnost a stabilita pass.

Pohony (u vrat pohanénych silou) pass

Stalost & i, tepelného odporu a prodysnosti Vize oznaceni CE

8. -
Vlastnosti vySe uvedeného vyrobku jsou ve shodé se souborem deklarovanych vlastnosti. Toto prohlaseni o viastnostech se
v souladu s nafizenim (EU) €. 305/2011 vydava na vyhradni odpovédnost vyrobce uvedeného vyse.

PROHLASENI O SHODE

VySe uvedeny vyrobce prohlasuje na viastni odpovédnost, Ze vySe uvedena vrata - v kombinaci s jednim z predepsanych
pohoni vrat N-423 (Novomatic 423), N-563S (Novomatic 563S), B-1200 (Novomatic 823S), NovoPortIV nebo
NovoPort Speed - jsou v souladu s pfislusnymi ustanovenimi:
B Smérnice ES o strojnich zafizenich (smémice 2006/42/ES) / aplikovana technicka specifikace: EN 12453:2017
B ES Smérnice o nizkém napéti (smémice 2014/35/EU) / aplikovana technicka specifikace: EN 60335-1:2012,

EN 60335-2-95:2015
®  Smérnice o elektromagnetické kompatibilité (EMC, smérnice 2014/30/EU) / aplikovana technicka specifikace:

EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3:2007

Podepsano za vyrobce a jeho jménem:

Dr. René Schmitz, ¢len vedeni spolecnosti/ CSCO
Rees, 01.10.2022

A29



A30

DEKLARACJA WLASCIWOSCI UZYTKOWYCH nr 0030-CPR-2022

. N\epowlarzalny kod \dentyfkacy]ny typu wyrobu: Sectional Door ISO70 V2

2. lub ia: Brama I icznie, montaz w strefach dostepu dla
0s6b, do bezpiecznego dowozenia towaréw i wjazdu samochodéw, w asyscie lub ze sterowaniem przez ludzi, w

ji lub na terenach mieszkalnych.

3. Producent: Novoferm GmbH
Isselburger Strasse 31, D-46459 Rees, Germany
Tel.: +492850910-0 / Fax: +492850910-646
Email: info@novoferm.com
4. -
5. System(-y) oceny i weryfikacji statosci wiasciwosci uzytkowych: 3
6. Norma zharmonizowana: EN 13241:2003+A2:2016
Jednostka lub jednostki notyfikowane: 0044
7. _Deklarowane wiasciwosci uzytkowe:
Zasadnicze charakterystyki Wiasciwosci uzytkowe
zob. ie CE
Uwalnianie i substancji NPD
Odporno$¢ na obcigzenie wiatrem 20b. ie CE
Opor cieplny 20b. ie CE
P §¢ powietrza zob. ie CE
otwieranie (przy bramach pionowych) pass
Okreslenie geometrii entow szklanych 2z0b. ie CE
Mechaniczna wytrzymalo$¢ i stabilnos¢ pass
Obciazenia (przy bramach z napedem i pass
Trwatos¢ $ci, oporu cieplnego oraz $ci powietrza zob. ie CE

8 -

Wiasciwosci uzytkowe okreslonego powyzej wyrobu sa zgodne z zestawem deklarowanych wiasciwosci uzytkowych. Niniejsza
deklaracja wlasclwoscl uzytkowych wydana zostaje zgodnie z rozporzadzeniem (UE) nr 305/2011 na wylaczng.
§ powyZej

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI

Wyzej wymieniony producent oswiadcza na wiasna odpowiedzialno$¢, ze wyzej wymieniona brama - w potaczeniu z jednym z
zalecanych napedow do bram N-423 (Novomatic 423), N-563 S (Novomatic 563S), B-1200 (Novomatic 823S), NovoPort IV lub
NovoPort Speed - jest zgodna z odpowiednimi przepisami:

K Dyrektywa WE )/ D ) technlczne EN 12453:2017
R Dyrektywa ni iowa WE 2014/35/UE) / D , iczne: EN 60335-1:2012,
EN 60335-2-95:2015
K Dyrektywa EMV 2014/30/UE) / j EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000 6 3:2007

W imieniu producenta podpisaf(-a):

f /
JE (>

Dr. René Schmitz, cztonek kierownictwa firmy / CSCO

Rees, 01.10.2022 tumaczenie o

DECLARATIA DE PERFORMANTA nr. 0030-CPR-2022

1. Cod unic de identificare al produsului-tip: Sectional Door ISO70 V2
2. Utilizare (utilizéri) preconizata (preconizate): Poarta actionatd manual sau automat, montaj in zonele de acces ale

persoanelor, pentru marfé si vehicule, insotite sau conduse de cétre persoane in domeniile industriale, comerciale

sau rezidentiale.
3. Fabricant: Novoferm GmbH

Isselburger Strasse 31, D-46459 Rees, Germany
Tel.: +492850910-0 / Fax: +492850910-646
Email: info@novoferm.com

4. -
5. Sistemul (sistemele) de evaluare si de verificare a constantei performantei: 3
6. Standard armonizat: EN 13241:2003+A2:2016
Organism (organisme) notificat(e): 0044
7. te) declaraté (declarate):
Caracteristici esentiale Performanta
Etanseitate la apa (12489: Rezistentd la penetrarea apei) vezi marcajul CE
Eliberarea de substante NPD
Rezistenta la solicitarea exercitata de vant (12424: Rezistenta la incarcare din vant) vezi marcajul CE
Rezistenta la caldura (12428: Tr itantd termica) vezi marcajul CE
Trecerea aerului (12426 P i la aer) vezi marcajul
Deschiderea sigura (la porti cu deplasare verticala pass
Stabilirea geometriei din sticla vezi marcajul CE
Rezistenta mecanica si stabili pass
Forte la exploatare (in cazul portilor actionate automat) pass
Rezistenta la i apei, rezistenta la céldura si trecerea aerului vezi marcajul CE
8. -

Performanta produsului identificat mai sus este in conformitate cu setul de performante declarate. Aceastd declaratie de
performanta este eliberata in conformitate cu Regulamentul (UE) nr.305/2011, pe raspunderea exclusiva a fabricantului
identificat mai sus.

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
Producatorul mai sus mentionat declara pe propria raspundere cé poarta denumita mai sus - in combinatie cu una din actionérile
pentru porti prescrise N-423 (Novomatic 423), N-563 S (Novomatic 563S), B-1200 (Novomatic 823S), NovoPortIV sau
NovoPort Speed - respecta prevederile aplicabile din:
K Directiva CE privind echipamentele tehnice (Directiva 2006/42/CE) / Specificatie tehnica utilizata: EN 12453:2017
B Directiva privind echipamentele de joasa tensiune (Directiva 2014/35/UE) / Specificatie tehnica utilizata: EN 60335-1:2012,
EN 60335-2-95:2015
K Directiva privind compatibilitatea electromagnetica (Directiva 2014/30/UE) / Specificatie tehnica utilizata: EN 61000-6-2:2005,
EN 61000-6-3:2007

Semnata pentru si in numele fabricantului de catre:
) Ir
! /
(¢ [A
Dr. René Schmitz, membru administratie al conducerii / CSCO
Rees, 01.10.2022 T

Oswiadczamy, ze wytyczne producenta zostaly dotrzymane.

Kijelentjiik, hogy a gyarto el6irasai be lettek tartva.

Declaram prin prezenta ca indicatjile producatorului au fost respectate intocmai.

Izjavljamo, da so bila upostevala dolo¢ila proizvajalca.

City, Date: Signature:

@ TELJESITMENYNYILATKOZAT Szama 0030-CPR-2022

. Aterméktipus egyedi azonosito kodja: Sectional Door 1ISO70 V2

8 Felhaszna\as ce\]a(l) Kézi vagy gepl erével mukodteten kapu, beépités személyi bejarokban, aruk biztonsagos
i teriileten altal vezetett vagy kisért jarmivek biztonsagos

[N

behajtasanak blzlosntasara
. Gyarto: Novoferm GmbH
Isselburger Strasse 31, D-46459 Rees, Germany
Tel.: +492850910-0 / Fax: +492850910-646
Email: info@novoferm.com

©

5. Az AVCP-rendszer(ek): 3

6. Harmonizalt szabvany: EN 13241:2003+A2:2016
Bejelentett szerv(ek): 0044
7._Anyilatkozatban szerepld teljesitmény(ek)
Alapvetd tulajdonsagok Teljesitmény
Vizallosag lasd a CE jelolést
Veszélyes 0! & NPD
é szembeni ellenallas lasd a CE jelolést
HG alla lasd a CE jelolést
Levegdateresztd-képesség lasd a CE jelolést
i nyitas (fliggleges asl kapuknal) pass
Uveg oré aroza lasd a CE jelolést
szilardsag és stabilitas pass
Muikddtetd erdk (eré asu kapuknal) pass
Vizallosag, héy allas és léga 6 képesség tartossaga lasd a CE jelolést
8. -

A fent azonositott termék teljesitménye megfelel a bejelentett teljesitmény(ek)nek. A 305/2011/EU rendeletnek megfelelen e
teljesitménynyilatkozat kiadasaért kizarélag a fent meghatérozott gyarto a felelds

MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
A fent nevezett gyart sajat kizarlagos feleldsségére kijelenti, hogy a fent nevezett - kapu az elGirt N-423 (Novomatic 423),
N-563 S (Novomatic 563S), B-1200 (Novomatic 823S), NovoPortIV vagy NovoPort Speed- kapuhajtasok egyikével
kombinalva megfelel a kdvetkezd iranyelvek vonatkozo rendelkezéseinek:
A gepekro\ 52010 EK- |ranye\v (2006/42/EK szamu \ranyelv) ! Alka\mazo(t miiszaki eldirasok: EN 12453:2017
B A 4 terv ésekrol szolo EK-iranyelv (2014/35/EU
szamu iranyelv) / Alkalmazott muszakl elolrasok EN 60335 1 2012 EN 60335-2-95:2015
® Az elektromagneses dsszeférhetdsegrol szold iranyelv (EMC) (2014/30/EU szamu iranyelv) / Alkalmazott miiszaki elGirasok :
EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3:2007

=

A gyartd nevében és részérol alairo személy:

A
7 |
4 e"/\‘
Dr. René Schmitz, az iigyvezetés tagja/ CSCO
Rees, 2022.10.01
@ 1ZJAVA O LASTNOSTIH st. 0030-CPR-2022

. Enotna identifikacijska oznaka tipa proizvoda: Sectional Door ISO70 V2

2. Predvidena uporaba: ro¢na ali elektrlcna vrata za varen dovoz blaga in vozil na industrijskem, obrtnem ali bivalnem
obmodju s ali it na obmogju oseb.
3. Proizvajalec: Novoferm GmbH
Isselburger Strasse 31, D-46459 Rees, Nemcija
Tel.: +492850910-0/ faks: +492850910-646
E-posta: info@novoferm.com
4 -
5. Sistemi jevanja in jivosti lastnosti: 3
6. Harmonizirani standard: EN 13241:2003+A2:2016
PriglaSeni organi: 0044
7. _Navedene lastnosti:
Bistvene znacilnosti Lastnost
glejte oznako CE
nevarnih snovi NPD
Upor na veter glejte oznako CE
Toplotni upor glejte oznako CE
Prepustnost za zrak glejte oznako CE
Varno odpiranje (pri navpicno jocih se vratih) pass
Dologitev geometrije steklenih delov glejte oznako CE
Mehanska trdnost in stabilnost pass
Obratovalne sile (pri elekiricnih vratih) pass
Trajnost i, toplotne upornosti in pre i za zrak glejte oznako CE

8. -
Lastnosti proizvoda, navedenega zgoraj, so v skladu z navedenimi lastnostmi. Za izdajo te izjave o lastnostih je v skladu z
Uredbo (EU) §t. 305/2011 odgovoren izkljuéno proizvajalec, naveden zgoraj.

1ZJAVO O SKLADNOSTI
Zgoraj omenjeni proizvajalec izjavlja v lastni odgovornosti, da so zgoraj vrata -v iji s predpisanimi
pogoni vrat N-423 (Novomatic 423), N-563 § (Novomatic 563S), B-1200 (Novomatic 823S), NovoPort IV ali
NovoPort Speed - skladna z ustreznimi dolocbami
Smernice o strojih ES (Smernica 2006/42/ES) / Uporabliena tehnicna specifikacija EN 12453:2017
®  Smernice o nizki napetosti ES (Smernica 2014/35/EU) / Uporabljena tehni¢na specifikacija EN 60335-1:2012,
EN 60335-2-95:2015
Smernica o elektromagnetni zdruZjivosti (Smernica 2014/30/EU) / Uporabljena tehni¢na specifikacija EN 61000-6-2:2005,
EN 61000-6-3:2007

=

=

Podpisal za in v imenu proizvajalca:

) |

¢ /

¢ A

Dr. René Schmitz, élan vodstva podjetja/ CSCO
Rees, 01.10.2022




Declaration of performance for United Kingdom (UKCA)

X

X

X
X

(EN)  DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE No. 0030-CPR-UKCA-2022

Construction Products Regulation 2013

Unique identification code of the product-type: Sectional Door ISO70 V2

Intended use/es: Manually or power operated, intended for installation in areas in the reach of persons, and for which
the main intended uses are giving safe access for goods and vehicles accompanied or driven by persons in
industrial, commercial or residential premises.

Manufacturer: 4. Importer:
Novoferm GmbH Novoferm UK Ltd
Isselburger Strasse 31, Sedgwick Road, North Luton Industrial Estate,
D-46459 Rees, Germany Luton LU4 9DT, United Kingdom
Tel.: +49 2850 910-0 / Fax: +49 2850 910-646 Tel.: +44 1582 563 777 | Fax: +44 1582 568 801
Email: info@novoferm.com Email: sales@novoferm.com
System/s of AVCP: 3
Designated standard: EN 13241:2003+A2:2016
Notified bodylies: NB 0044 (TUV NORD CERT GmbH, Essen, Germany)
Declared performance/s:
Essential characteristics Performance
Water tightness see UKCA mark
Release of dangerous substances NPD
Resistance to wind load see UKCA mark
Thermal resistance see UKCA mark
Air permeability see UKCA mark
Safe opening (vertically moving doors) pass
Definition of geometry of glass components see UKCA mark
Mechanical resistance and stability pass
Operating forces (power operated doors) pass
Durability of water tightness, thermal resistance and air permeability see UKCA mark

8.

The performance of the product identified above is in conformity with the set of declared performance/s.
This declaration of performance is issued, in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 305/2011 as it has effect on the
United Kingdom in respect of Great Britain, under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified above.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The manufacturer above declares under its own authority that the above identified door powered by one of the prescribed door
drives R-500 (Novomatic 200), N-423 (Novomatic 423), N-563 S (Novomatic 563S), B-1200 (Novomatic 823S), NovoPort IV or
NovoPort Speed is in compliance with the relevant requirements of:

The Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008 /

applied technical specifications: BS EN 12453:2017, BS EN 60335-2-95:2015+A1:2015, BS EN ISO 13849-1:2015
The Electro Magnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 /

applied technical specifications: BS EN 61000-6-2:2005, BS EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011

The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

Dr René Schmitz / Member of the Management Board / CSCO

Rees, 01 October 2022

We hereby confirm compliance with the manufacturer’s specifications.

City, Date:

Signature:
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